## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## **December 8, 2015**

C		
Subject:	Approval of Award of Bid No. 16-03, Campus Master Sign Program, Ch	abot

<u>Background</u>: The invitation for bid was in accordance with state public bidding requirements. On November 3, 2015 a mandatory bid walk was held and attended by six (6) interested parties. The public bid opening held at the District Office on November 17, 2015, resulted in the following base bid amounts:

Bidder	<u>City</u>	Bid Amount
Ad Art Sign Company	San Francisco	\$233,194.54
Club Resource Group	Tracy	\$238,000.00
Golden Gate Sign	Oakland	\$268,115.65

Evaluation of the bids identified Ad Art Sign Company of San Francisco, CA as the lowest responsible and responsive bidder.

<u>Recommended Action:</u> That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Award of Bid No. 16-03, Campus Master Sign Program, Chabot College to award Ad Art Sign Company of San Francisco, CA, in an amount not to exceed \$233,194.54. It is further recommended that the Board authorizes the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the bid documents on behalf of the District.

Funding Source: Measure B Bond Funds

Agenda Item:

6.2

College

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date	Approved: Jannett N	Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date		
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED		